MAR 0 2 2012 W PAR 0 2 2012 W PROVE TRADERICAL

D H

NTAC AND TO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office

3/2/12 103641557	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Carl Zeiss Surgical GmbH
Carl Zeiss AG	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 22
Execution Date(s) 01 Feb 12;02 Feb 12	•
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: 73447 Oberkochen
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	•
	7,594,188
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Walter Ottesen, Patent Attorney	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	,
<u> </u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 4026	★ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Gaithersburg	8. Payment Information
State: Maryland Zip: 20885-4026	
Phone Number: (301) 869-8950	Denosit Associat Nivesk
Fax Number: (301) 869-8929	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: wottesen@ottesen-ip.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature Date	
Walter Ottesen Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTQ, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

03/06/2012 MBELETE1 00000016 7594188

01 FC:8021

10.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 027930 FRAME: 0723

Attorney Docket: 03141
Corporate Confirmatory Assignment

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

The effective date of this Confirmatory Assignment is October 1, 2004.

Whereas, CARL ZEISS AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, and having its principal office and mailing address at Carl-Zeiss-Straße 22, 73447 Oberkochen, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as ZEISS AG), was the owner of the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to United States Patent 7,594,188 entitled Operating Menu for a Surgical Microscope and which issued on United States patent application serial no. 10/922,975, filed August 23, 2004, (hereinafter referred to as the PATENT) by virtue of an assignment by the inventors Frank Rudolph, Karlheinz Hermann, Martin Schneider and Stefan Ernsperger recorded at reel/frame 015950/0134.

Whereas CARL ZEISS SURGICAL GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and having its principal office and mailing address at Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 22, 73447 Oberkochen, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as ZEISS SURGICAL), was desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said PATENT and the invention disclosed therein.

Now, therefore, be it known that, pursuant to the terms of a contract entered into between said ZEISS AG and said ZEISS SURGICAL, for good and valuable consideration recited therein and paid by said ZEISS SURGICAL to said ZEISS AG, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Said ZEISS AG has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby confirm that, as of said effective date, ZEISS AG did sell, assign and transfer unto ZEISS SURGICAL, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT, the same interest to be held by said ZEISS SURGICAL, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent was granted or may be

reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ZEISS AG had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND, said ZEISS AG hereby confirms its agreement that the change in ownership shall be recorded in the official records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The undersigned is authorized to act on behalf of said ZEISS AG.

Title: Diretor Putent Deputamentitle: PATENT MANAGER

Date: Fl Smany 01, 2012 Date: FEBRUARY 02, 2012